Payment shall be subject to City’s Prompt Payment Ordinance D.R.M.C. § 20-107, et-seq., after City accepts the 
goods/services. Any other provision of this Master Purchase Order notwithstanding, in no event shall the City be liable 
for aggregate payments under this Master Purchase Order in excess of one million, five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000.00). Vendor acknowledges that any goods/services provided beyond those specifically described in Exhibit 
A and B are performed at Vendor’s risk and without authorization from the City. City’s payment obligations hereunder, 
whether direct or contingent, shall extend only to funds appropriated by the Denver City Council for the purpose of this